INSTRUCTIONS
1. Run the wire you are monitoring through ap-
erture.
2. Mount the sensor.
3. Connect power & output wiring.
A. Make sure power supply matches specifi cations.
B. Make sure output load matches the output shown
on the sensors’ label.

DS3    DC current sensing switch with 3 jumper selectable
range and adjustable setpoint
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Power  24U =15-28 VAC/DC
 12U =11.4-20 VAC/DC
Consumption Relay (SDT) <20mA de-energized
   <133mA energized
 Solid State   <20mA de-energized
   <90mA energized
Setpoint Ranges (DC) 2-20A, 10-50A, 20-100A
                           (AC) 2-17, 10-41, 20-80A
Setpoint Adjust 11  Turn potentiometer
Isolation Voltage 3KV
Frequency Range DC to 400 Hz
Repeatability 0.5%
Hysteresis 5% of setpoint
Sensing Aperture 0.75” (19mm)
Case UL 94-V0 Flammability Rated
Output Rating & Environmental
NOU Isolated Solid State Switch
 0.15A @ 240 VAC/DC
Off State Leakage NONE
Operating Temp. -20 to 50°C(-4 to 122°F)
Storage Temp. -30 to 60°C  (-22 to 140°F)
 0-95% RH, Non Condensing
SDT SPDT (Form C) Relay
 5A General Purpose @ 240 VAC
 5A @ 30 VDC
Operating and Storage -20 to 50°C (-4 to 122°F)
 0-95% RH, Non Condensing
Approvals UL/cUL, CE
Ranges & Maximum Amps
RANGE
SOLID CORE
2-20  A
10-50 A
20-100 A
RANGE
JUMPER
LOW
MID
HIGH
MAX
CONTINUOUS
No limit
MAX
5 SEC.
No limit
Quick “How To” Guide
 DS3 Inst. Rev13, 08/18 P/N 393000103
80 ms max
60 ms max
60 ms max
60 ms max
ALL Ranges
ON Delay
5% over Setpoint
50% over Setpoint
100% over Setpoint
OFF Delay
Switching Response Time
3511 Charter Park Drive, San Jose, CA 95136
800-959-4014 or +1-408-871-7510 Phone
+1-408-871-7515 FAX